Round 4 Awards

21st Century Community Learning Centers Awards 2008-2009

Lead Agency

ACCORD Corporation

After School All Stars of NYC, Inc.

ASPIRA of New York, Inc.

Baychester Youth Council, Inc.

Building Educated Leaders for Life (BELL)
Boys & Girls Clubs of Buffalo

Boys & Girls Clubs of Buffalo

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Northtowns of WNY
Brentwood Union Free School District

Brooklyn College Community Partnership / CUNY
Research Foundation

Brooklyn Philharmonic

Center for Educational Innovation - Public Education
Assoc.

Center for Educational Innovation - Public Education
Assoc.

Center for Educational Innovation - Public Education
Assoc.

Center for Educational Innovation - Public Education
Assoc.

Child and Adolescent Treatment Services, Inc.
Children of Promise NYC

City of Glen Cove

City of New York / Parks and Recreation

City of Newburgh

City of White Plains Youth Bureau

City School District of New Rochelle

City
Belmont
Jamaica
New York
Bronx
Bronx
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo

Brentwood

Brooklyn

Brooklyn

New York

New York

New York

New York

Cheektowaga
Brooklyn
Glen Cove
New York
Newburgh
White Plains

New Rochelle

Preliminary Award
Amount

$ 807,434
$ 697,833
$ 857,350
$ 545,000
$ 328,471
$ 166,896
$ 449,403
$ 280,513

$ 718,629

$ 375,106

$ 495,828

$ 220,988

$ 220,988

$ 220,988

$ 220,988

$ 879,183
$ 613,162
$ 896,415
$ 387,829
$ 899,927
$ 800,000

$ 899,200
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Lead Agency

Claremont Neighborhood Center, Inc.

Community Action Organization of Erie County, Inc.

Community School District 1

Community School District 10
Community School District 11
Community School District 19
Community School District 20
Community School District 21
Community School District 22

Community School District 23

Community School District 27

Community School District 29

Community School District 30

Community School District 31

Community School District 4

Community School District 8

Community School District 9

Copenhagen Central School District

Dunkirk City School District

East Side House, Inc.

Erie Regional Housing Develop. Corp. The Belle Ctr,
Fallsburg Central School District

Fordham University

Freeport Public Schools

City
Bronx
Buffalo
New York
Bronx
Bronx
Brooklyn
Staten Island
Staten Island
Staten Island
Brooklyn

Long Island
City

Long Island
City

Long Island
City

Staten Island
New York
Bronx

Bronx
Copenhagen
Dunkirk
Bronx

Buffalo
Fallsburg
Bronx

Freeport

Preliminary Award
Amount

$ 432,734
$ 257,106
$ 896,168
$ 828,134
$ 881,461
$ 900,000
$ 705,194
$ 689,112
$ 494,760

$ 900,000

$ 900,000

$ 251,257

$ 758,252

$ 899,982
$ 889,974
$ 681,818
$ 869,041
$ 110,197
$ 299,496
$ 491,851
$ 189,487
$ 386,790
$ 475,587

$ 810,457
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Lead Agency

Good Shepherd Services

Goodwill Industries of NY and Northern New Jersey,
Inc.

Greater Southern Tier BOCES

Groundwork, Inc.

Hand in Hand Early Childhood Center, Inc.
Hempstead School District

Hornell City School District

Hunter College / Research Foundation of CUNY
Inwood House

Inwood House

Inwood House

Jacob A. Riis Neighborhood Settlement House, Inc.

Jamestown City School District
John V. Lindsay Wildcat Academy Charter School
Lackawanna City School District

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender Community
Center

Lutheran Family Health Centers of Lutheran Medical
Center

Mosholu Montefiore Community Center
Mount Vernon City School District
Nepperhan Community Center, Inc.
Northwest Buffalo Community Center
Oasis Community Corporation

Oswego County Opportunities, Inc.

Otsego Northern Catskills BOCES

City

New York

Astoria

Elmira
Brooklyn
Lowville
Hempstead
Hornell
New York
New York
New York
New York

Long Island
City

Jamestown
New York

Lackawanna

New York

Brooklyn

Bronx

Mount Vernon

Yonkers
Buffalo
Brooklyn
Fulton

Stamford

Preliminary Award
Amount

$ 150,000

$ 285,000

$ 895,703
$ 648,406
$ 165,074
$ 900,000
$ 217,339
$ 890,459
$ 239,455
$ 206,010

$ 397,758

$ 378,508

$ 674,143
$ 391,103

$ 900,000

$ 300,000

$ 302,290

$ 597,670
$ 412,646
$ 873,716
$ 664,991
$ 900,000
$ 600,511

$ 881,535



21st Century Community Learning Centers Awards 2008-2009

Lead Agency

Partnership for Results Inc.

Peekskill City School District

Phipps Community Development Corporation
Port Chester - Rye Union Free School District

Queens Community House

Ridgewood Bushwick Senior Citizens' Council, Inc.

Rochester School for the Deaf

Shorefront YM - YWHA of Brighton - Manhattan Beach

Inc.

Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation
St. John's University

Syracuse City School District
Teachers College

The After-School Corporation

The Business Training Institute, Inc.
The Children's Aid Society

The City of Rochester Bureau of Youth Services
The East Harlem Tutorial Program
The Jewish Home and Hospital

The Leadership Program, Inc.

The School of the heARTS

Troy City School District

Union Free School District of the Tarrytowns

City
Auburn
Peekskill
New York
Port Chester
Forest Hills
Brooklyn

Rochester

Brooklyn

Woodside
Woodside
Woodside
Woodside
Jamaica
Syracuse
New York
New York
Utica
New York
Rochester
New York
New York
New York
Cicero
Troy

Sleepy Hollow

Preliminary Award
Amount

$ 790,074
$ 870,496
$ 511,306
$ 550,260
$ 525,000
$ 849,586

$ 178,777

$ 300,000

$ 225,000
$ 225,000
$ 225,000
$ 225,000
$ 575,638
$ 898,550
$ 654,132
$ 899,981
$ 375,000
$ 898,943
$ 847,771
$ 287,006
$ 343,941
$ 600,000
$ 310,864
$ 648,567

$ 549,992



21st Century Community Learning Centers Awards 2008-2009

Lead Agency

University Settlement Society of New York, Inc.
Valley Community Association

Washington Heights - Inwood Coalition

Woodycrest Center for Human Development, Inc.

YMCA of Greater New York - Chinatown
YMCA of Greater New York - Jamaica
YMCA of Greater New York - Staten Island
YMCA of Greater Syracuse

Yonkers Public Schools

YWCA of the City of New York

YWCA of the City of New York

YWCA of the City of New York

City
New York
Buffalo
New York
Bronx
New York
New York
New York
Syracuse
Yonkers
New York
New York

New York

Preliminary Award
Amount

$ 460,000
$ 224,910
$ 65,533

$ 600,000
$ 386,167
$ 270,000
$ 243,833
$ 136,309
$ 900,000
$ 140,000
$ 123,381

$ 145,315
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