Round 4 Awards

21st Century Community Learning Centers Awards 2008-2009		
Lead Agency	City	Preliminary Award Amount
ACCORD Corporation	Belmont	\$ 807,434
After School All Stars of NYC, Inc.	Jamaica	\$ 697,833
ASPIRA of New York, Inc.	New York	\$ 857,350
Baychester Youth Council, Inc.	Bronx	\$ 545,000
Building Educated Leaders for Life (BELL)	Bronx	\$ 328,471
Boys & Girls Clubs of Buffalo	Buffalo	\$ 166,896
Boys & Girls Clubs of Buffalo	Buffalo	\$ 449,403
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Northtowns of WNY	Buffalo	\$ 280,513
Brentwood Union Free School District	Brentwood	\$ 718,629
Brooklyn College Community Partnership / CUNY Research Foundation	Brooklyn	\$ 375,106
Brooklyn Philharmonic	Brooklyn	\$ 495,828
Center for Educational Innovation - Public Education Assoc.	New York	\$ 220,988
Center for Educational Innovation - Public Education Assoc.	New York	\$ 220,988
Center for Educational Innovation - Public Education Assoc.	New York	\$ 220,988
Center for Educational Innovation - Public Education Assoc.	New York	\$ 220,988
Child and Adolescent Treatment Services, Inc.	Cheektowaga	\$ 879,183
Children of Promise NYC	Brooklyn	\$ 613,162
City of Glen Cove	Glen Cove	\$ 896,415
City of New York / Parks and Recreation	New York	\$ 387,829
City of Newburgh	Newburgh	\$ 899,927
City of White Plains Youth Bureau	White Plains	\$ 800,000
City School District of New Rochelle	New Rochelle	\$ 899,200

Lead Agency	City	Preliminary Award Amount
Claremont Neighborhood Center, Inc.	Bronx	\$ 432,734
Community Action Organization of Erie County, Inc.	Buffalo	\$ 257,106
Community School District 1	New York	\$ 896,168
Community School District 10	Bronx	\$ 828,134
Community School District 11	Bronx	\$ 881,461
Community School District 19	Brooklyn	\$ 900,000
Community School District 20	Staten Island	\$ 705,194
Community School District 21	Staten Island	\$ 689,112
Community School District 22	Staten Island	\$ 494,760
Community School District 23	Brooklyn	\$ 900,000
Community School District 27	Long Island City	\$ 900,000
Community School District 29	Long Island City	\$ 251,257
Community School District 30	Long Island City	\$ 758,252
Community School District 31	Staten Island	\$ 899,982
Community School District 4	New York	\$ 889,974
Community School District 8	Bronx	\$ 681,818
Community School District 9	Bronx	\$ 869,041
Copenhagen Central School District	Copenhagen	\$ 110,197
Dunkirk City School District	Dunkirk	\$ 299,496
East Side House, Inc.	Bronx	\$ 491,851
Erie Regional Housing Develop. Corp. The Belle Ctr,	Buffalo	\$ 189,487
Fallsburg Central School District	Fallsburg	\$ 386,790
Fordham University	Bronx	\$ 475,587
Freeport Public Schools	Freeport	\$ 810,457

21st Century Community Learning Centers Awards 2008-2009			
Lead Agency	City	Preliminary Award Amount	
Good Shepherd Services	New York	\$ 150,000	
Goodwill Industries of NY and Northern New Jersey, Inc.	Astoria	\$ 285,000	
Greater Southern Tier BOCES	Elmira	\$ 895,703	
Groundwork, Inc.	Brooklyn	\$ 648,406	
Hand in Hand Early Childhood Center, Inc.	Lowville	\$ 165,074	
Hempstead School District	Hempstead	\$ 900,000	
Hornell City School District	Hornell	\$ 217,339	
Hunter College / Research Foundation of CUNY	New York	\$ 890,459	
Inwood House	New York	\$ 239,455	
Inwood House	New York	\$ 206,010	
Inwood House	New York	\$ 397,758	
Jacob A. Riis Neighborhood Settlement House, Inc.	Long Island City	\$ 378,508	
Jamestown City School District	Jamestown	\$ 674,143	
John V. Lindsay Wildcat Academy Charter School	New York	\$ 391,103	
Lackawanna City School District	Lackawanna	\$ 900,000	
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender Community Center	New York	\$ 300,000	
Lutheran Family Health Centers of Lutheran Medical Center	Brooklyn	\$ 302,290	
Mosholu Montefiore Community Center	Bronx	\$ 597,670	
Mount Vernon City School District	Mount Vernon	\$ 412,646	
Nepperhan Community Center, Inc.	Yonkers	\$ 873,716	
Northwest Buffalo Community Center	Buffalo	\$ 664,991	
Oasis Community Corporation	Brooklyn	\$ 900,000	
Oswego County Opportunities, Inc.	Fulton	\$ 600,511	
Otsego Northern Catskills BOCES	Stamford	\$ 881,535	

21st Century Community Learning Centers Awards 2008-2009			
Lead Agency	City	Preliminary Award Amount	
Partnership for Results Inc.	Auburn	\$ 790,074	
Peekskill City School District	Peekskill	\$ 870,496	
Phipps Community Development Corporation	New York	\$ 511,306	
Port Chester - Rye Union Free School District	Port Chester	\$ 550,260	
Queens Community House	Forest Hills	\$ 525,000	
Ridgewood Bushwick Senior Citizens' Council, Inc.	Brooklyn	\$ 849,586	
Rochester School for the Deaf	Rochester	\$ 178,777	
Shorefront YM - YWHA of Brighton - Manhattan Beach Inc.	Brooklyn	\$ 300,000	
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation	Woodside	\$ 225,000	
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation	Woodside	\$ 225,000	
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation	Woodside	\$ 225,000	
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation	Woodside	\$ 225,000	
St. John's University	Jamaica	\$ 575,638	
Syracuse City School District	Syracuse	\$ 898,550	
Teachers College	New York	\$ 654,132	
The After-School Corporation	New York	\$ 899,981	
The Business Training Institute, Inc.	Utica	\$ 375,000	
The Children's Aid Society	New York	\$ 898,943	
The City of Rochester Bureau of Youth Services	Rochester	\$ 847,771	
The East Harlem Tutorial Program	New York	\$ 287,006	
The Jewish Home and Hospital	New York	\$ 343,941	
The Leadership Program, Inc.	New York	\$ 600,000	
The School of the heARTS	Cicero	\$ 310,864	
Troy City School District	Troy	\$ 648,567	
Union Free School District of the Tarrytowns	Sleepy Hollow	\$ 549,992	

21st Century Community Learning Centers Awards 2008-2009			
Lead Agency	City	Preliminary Award Amount	
University Settlement Society of New York, Inc.	New York	\$ 460,000	
Valley Community Association	Buffalo	\$ 224,910	
Washington Heights - Inwood Coalition	New York	\$ 65,533	
Woodycrest Center for Human Development, Inc.	Bronx	\$ 600,000	
YMCA of Greater New York - Chinatown	New York	\$ 386,167	
YMCA of Greater New York - Jamaica	New York	\$ 270,000	
YMCA of Greater New York - Staten Island	New York	\$ 243,833	
YMCA of Greater Syracuse	Syracuse	\$ 136,309	
Yonkers Public Schools	Yonkers	\$ 900,000	
YWCA of the City of New York	New York	\$ 140,000	
YWCA of the City of New York	New York	\$ 123,381	
YWCA of the City of New York	New York	\$ 145,315	